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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 23 Masc., 400m Libre Abs.
03/01/2025 - 18:19 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14 años

1. GONZALEZ BARBADO Pablo 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:01.27 349
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:51.12 38.60 250m: 3:08.03 38.39 350m: 4:24.34 37.95

100m: 1:12.52 38.47 200m: 2:29.64 38.52 300m: 3:46.39 38.36 400m: 5:01.27 36.93

2. CUELLAR MARTIN Hugo 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:08.90 324
50m: 36.99 36.99 150m: 1:55.39 39.13 250m: 3:14.85 39.73 350m: 4:33.17 38.56

100m: 1:16.26 39.27 200m: 2:35.12 39.73 300m: 3:54.61 39.76 400m: 5:08.90 35.73

16 años

1. JALDON SANCHEZ Alfonso 09 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación 4:45.05 412
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:42.20 35.81 250m: 2:55.46 36.65 350m: 4:08.98 37.01

100m: 1:06.39 34.30 200m: 2:18.81 36.61 300m: 3:31.97 36.51 400m: 4:45.05 36.07

2. NUÑEZ GONZALEZ Mateo 09 C.N. Aviles 5:15.63 304
50m: 34.53 34.53 150m: 1:53.89 40.48 250m: 3:15.55 40.87 350m: 4:36.62 40.02

100m: 1:13.41 38.88 200m: 2:34.68 40.79 300m: 3:56.60 41.05 400m: 5:15.63 39.01

3. BONALES BLASCO Juan Ramón 09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:31.54 262
50m: 36.39 36.39 150m: 1:59.09 42.26 250m: 3:24.01 42.66 350m: 4:49.96 43.03

100m: 1:16.83 40.44 200m: 2:41.35 42.26 300m: 4:06.93 42.92 400m: 5:31.54 41.58

Baja ALONSO SANCHEZ Javier 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas

17 años

1. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 4:22.95 525
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:36.21 32.80 250m: 2:43.90 33.68 350m: 3:51.01 33.11

100m: 1:03.41 33.63 200m: 2:10.22 34.01 300m: 3:17.90 34.00 400m: 4:22.95 31.94

2. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:31.44 478
50m: 30.68 30.68 150m: 1:38.06 34.18 250m: 2:46.66 34.24 350m: 3:56.55 35.34

100m: 1:03.88 33.20 200m: 2:12.42 34.36 300m: 3:21.21 34.55 400m: 4:31.44 34.89

3. ALVAREZ HERVAS Yeray 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 4:32.18 474
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:37.40 34.92 250m: 2:47.74 35.11 350m: 3:58.54 35.39

100m: 1:02.48 33.05 200m: 2:12.63 35.23 300m: 3:23.15 35.41 400m: 4:32.18 33.64

Senior Masculino

1. COSTA FERNANDEZ Lucas 98 C. N. Ponteareas 4:17.23 561
50m: 29.02 29.02 150m: 1:32.34 32.45 250m: 2:38.15 32.80 350m: 3:45.27 33.57

100m: 59.89 30.87 200m: 2:05.35 33.01 300m: 3:11.70 33.55 400m: 4:17.23 31.96

2. GARCIA MARTOS David 00 P1200 - Safa Madrid 4:22.83 526
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:35.16 33.25 250m: 2:42.35 33.52 350m: 3:50.26 34.02

100m: 1:01.91 32.28 200m: 2:08.83 33.67 300m: 3:16.24 33.89 400m: 4:22.83 32.57
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 23, Masc., 400m Libre

Abs.

1. COSTA FERNANDEZ Lucas 98 C. N. Ponteareas 4:17.23 561
50m: 29.02 29.02 150m: 1:32.34 32.45 250m: 2:38.15 32.80 350m: 3:45.27 33.57

100m: 59.89 30.87 200m: 2:05.35 33.01 300m: 3:11.70 33.55 400m: 4:17.23 31.96

2. GARCIA MARTOS David 00 P1200 - Safa Madrid 4:22.83 526
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:35.16 33.25 250m: 2:42.35 33.52 350m: 3:50.26 34.02

100m: 1:01.91 32.28 200m: 2:08.83 33.67 300m: 3:16.24 33.89 400m: 4:22.83 32.57

3. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 4:22.95 525
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:36.21 32.80 250m: 2:43.90 33.68 350m: 3:51.01 33.11

100m: 1:03.41 33.63 200m: 2:10.22 34.01 300m: 3:17.90 34.00 400m: 4:22.95 31.94

4. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:31.44 478
50m: 30.68 30.68 150m: 1:38.06 34.18 250m: 2:46.66 34.24 350m: 3:56.55 35.34

100m: 1:03.88 33.20 200m: 2:12.42 34.36 300m: 3:21.21 34.55 400m: 4:31.44 34.89

5. ALVAREZ HERVAS Yeray 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 4:32.18 474
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:37.40 34.92 250m: 2:47.74 35.11 350m: 3:58.54 35.39

100m: 1:02.48 33.05 200m: 2:12.63 35.23 300m: 3:23.15 35.41 400m: 4:32.18 33.64

6. JALDON SANCHEZ Alfonso 09 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación 4:45.05 412
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:42.20 35.81 250m: 2:55.46 36.65 350m: 4:08.98 37.01

100m: 1:06.39 34.30 200m: 2:18.81 36.61 300m: 3:31.97 36.51 400m: 4:45.05 36.07

7. GONZALEZ BARBADO Pablo 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:01.27 349
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:51.12 38.60 250m: 3:08.03 38.39 350m: 4:24.34 37.95

100m: 1:12.52 38.47 200m: 2:29.64 38.52 300m: 3:46.39 38.36 400m: 5:01.27 36.93

8. CUELLAR MARTIN Hugo 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:08.90 324
50m: 36.99 36.99 150m: 1:55.39 39.13 250m: 3:14.85 39.73 350m: 4:33.17 38.56

100m: 1:16.26 39.27 200m: 2:35.12 39.73 300m: 3:54.61 39.76 400m: 5:08.90 35.73

9. NUÑEZ GONZALEZ Mateo 09 C.N. Aviles 5:15.63 304
50m: 34.53 34.53 150m: 1:53.89 40.48 250m: 3:15.55 40.87 350m: 4:36.62 40.02

100m: 1:13.41 38.88 200m: 2:34.68 40.79 300m: 3:56.60 41.05 400m: 5:15.63 39.01

10. BONALES BLASCO Juan Ramón 09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:31.54 262
50m: 36.39 36.39 150m: 1:59.09 42.26 250m: 3:24.01 42.66 350m: 4:49.96 43.03

100m: 1:16.83 40.44 200m: 2:41.35 42.26 300m: 4:06.93 42.92 400m: 5:31.54 41.58

Baja ALONSO SANCHEZ Javier 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas


